503103265 12/16/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3149872

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID A. MANTELL	12/16/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XEROX CORPORATION	
Street Address:	45 GLOVER AVENUE	
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 4505	
City:	NORWALK	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06856-4505	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14572114	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)638-2922

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 317-638-2922

Email: DMLOCKMAN@MAGINOT.COM
Correspondent Name: MAGINOT, MOORE & BECK LLP
Address Line 1: ONE INDIANA SQUARE, SUITE 2200
Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1776-0666	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID M. LOCKMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/David M. Lockman/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/16/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503103265 REEL: 034519 FRAME: 0237

Attorney File No.: 20140037US01 (1776-0666)

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on a United States patent application entitled <u>SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MISSING EJECTOR CORRECTION FOR HALF-TONED IMAGES IN THREE-DIMENSIONAL OBJECT PRINTING BY ADDING DROPS IN OTHER LAYERS</u> (the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)"), which Application:

rippiid	oddon) for inventions disclosed of claimed there	in (the invention(s))	,which Application:
	is being executed concurrently herewith, was first executed on was filed on as Application Number claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Applic	cation(s) No(s).	filed .
repres	Corporation, a New York Corporation, on behasentatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in ration of the Inventor(s).	alf of itself, its succes the Application and	ssors and assigns, and its legal the Invention(s), and the full
assign the In applica all prio	aluable consideration, the receipt of which is he o(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and exc vention(s), in and for the United States, its ations, patents, design registrations and publicat ority rights under all present or future convention priority is claimed in the Application; and	clusive right, title and territories, and all f tions obtained or deri	interest in the Application and oreign countries, including all ved therefrom, world wide, and
(2) ag (3) ag re (4) ag	equest the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issu gree that Xerox may apply for and receive all for gree to execute all papers and take all action equested by Xerox; and uthorize Xerox to subsequently enter the Appl ntered above.	eign Letters Patent the necessary or des	nereon; sirable in connection therewith
David A	and a Mitell A. Mantell	12/16/201 DATE	4

PATENT REEL: 034519 FRAME: 0238

RECORDED: 12/16/2014